



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ALLEXEA BLACKWELL,)
)
 Defendant Below,)
 Appellant,)
) No. 182, 2023
 v.)
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellee.)

APPELLANT’S OPENING BRIEF

**ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT IN AND OF NEW
CASTLE COUNTY**

Santino Ceccotti, Esquire
[#4993]
Office of the Public Defender
Carvel State Building
820 N. French St.
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5150

Attorney for Appellant

DATE: October 23, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSii

NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....2

STATEMENT OF FACTS3

ARGUMENT

**I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION
 IN DENYING BLACKWELL'S MOTION TO
 DISMISS THE CHARGES OF TAMPERING WITH
 PUBLIC RECORDS.....5**

**II. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION
 IN DENYING BLACKWELL'S MOTION IN
 LIMINE TO EXCLUDE EVIDENCE.....7**

CONCLUSION11

Oral Ruling Denying Motion to Dismiss.....Exhibit A

Oral Ruling Denying Motion to Exclude Evidence.....Exhibit B

Sentence Order.....Exhibit C

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Crawford v. Washington, 541 U.S. 36 (2004).....9

Flonnory v. State, 893 A.2d 507 (Del. 2006).....7

Goodale v. Bray, 546 N.W.2d 212 (Iowa 1996)6

Ochsner v. N.C. Dep't of Revenue, 835 S.E.2d 491 (N.C. 2019).....6

Sanabria v. State, 974 A.2d 107 (Del. 2009)9

State v. Hazelton, 178 A.3d 1145 (Del. 2018)5, 7

Wiggins v. McDevitt, 473 A.2d 420 (Me. 1984)6

Statutes

11 *Del.C.* § 8765, 6

Rules of Evidence

D.R.E. 801(c)9
